Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0471-2447201

eMail: kpsc@keralapsc.org

## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

HEAD OFFICE, TRIVANDRUM

S/L. No. : 239/16/ER V Thiruvananthapuram

Cat. No. : 305/2011 19/10/2016

## **Notification**

The following is the Short List containing Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview subject to verification of the original documents, for selection to the post of MANAGER GRADEII - PART II (SOCIETY CATEGORY) (Category No. 305/2011) 7805-13815 in KERALA STATE CO-OPERATIVE CONSUMERS FEDERATION LTD on the basis of the Objective Type Test (OMR) held on 13/05/2015.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

## PartII Society Category

## 200001 200002

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the short list does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

- (2) All candidates who have attended the OMR test are included in the ByTranser ShortList.
- (3) Candidates included in the ByTransfer Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for verification. Date, Time and venue of certificate verification of candidates included in this ByTransfer short List will be intimated in due course.
- (4) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.
- (5) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **13/05/2015** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List.Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No:**ER V(2) 8562/2015/EW dtd.19.10.2016**

**SAJU GEORGE** 

Office of the

Kerala Public Service Commission

Head Office, Trivandrum

SECRETARY

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.